Chanakya National Law University

Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna — 800001
No. CNLU/45(a)/2025- 392 Date: 20.06.2025
NOTICE

All the students of 2", 3, 4" and 5™ Year of B.A.,.LL.B. (Hons.) and B.B.A.,LL.B. (Hons.) are
informed that they are required to deposit their tuition fees along with other charges for the
Academic Year 2025-26.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

2™ Year 3rd & 4th Year 5" Year
Fee Structure Fee Structure Fee Structure
Head
Hosteller | Day Scholar | Hosteller Day Scholar Hosteller Day Scholar

Tuition Fee 120698 120698 114950 114950 104500 104500
Infrastructure 00 00 6000 6000 6000 6000
Development Fee
Outsourced Fee 16000 16000 00 00 00 00
Development Charge 10000 10000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Student Welfare Fund 00 00 3000 3000 3000 3000
Examination Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 4000 4000
Facilities Fee 00 00 16000 16000 16000 16000
Library Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Moot Court 5000 5000 2500 2500 2500 2500
Arbitration and 5000 5000 2500 2500 2500 2500
Mediation Fee
Sports Fee 5000 5000 2500 2500 2500 2500
Literary and Cultural 4000 4000 2000 2000 2000 2000
Activities
Internet Fee 3000 3000 1500 1500 1500 1500
Total Amount without 178698 178698 163950 163950 152500 152500
Hostel Charges (A)
Hostel Charges (B)
Room Rent (Double 22000 00 18000 00 16000 00
Seated Room)
Mess Fee 35000 00 35000 00 35000 00
Electricity Charge 8000 00 5000 00 5000 00
Total Hostel Charges (B) 65000 00 58000 00 56000 00

Total Amount (A+B) 243698 178698 221950 163950 208500 152500

W




Mode of Payment: Students can deposit their fee through following ICICI Bank Payment
Gateway using Roll no. provided by the University in Notice Section of University website.

Link: https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=2TxRGDxppldCdse/ry7d0w==

OR
RTGS / NEFT can be done on below mentioned Account Details:

1. | Account Holder Name Chanakya National Law University

2. | Account Number 625901139044

3. | Bank Name & Branch ICICI Bank, Exhibition Road Branch, Patna
4. | IFSC Code 1C1C0006259

After depositing the above fee through RTGS / NEFT mode, students are requested to
send their payment details with UTR No., Date and Amount on our official e-mail address:
feecollection@cnlu.ac.in.

The day scholar students who wish to opt mess facility (Lunch) will pay mess charges Rs. 9600/-
per student for lunch only in addition to above fee structure subject to approval of competent
authority.

The last date of depositing of fee without fine is 15.07.2025. Students would be allowed to
attend classes and admitted to hostels only after the payment of fee.

Those students, who will be covered under NSP Scheme / Bihar Student Credit Card
Scheme / Other Scholarship from State Government and their amount directly deposited
into the University Bank Account, will submit an undertaking to official e-mail
fo@cnlu.ac.in with sanctioned letter within stipulated time. (Format enclosed)

NOTE: - 1. The details of room rents are as follows: -

SL Charges for Charges for Charges for
No Hostel Rooms 2" Year Students 34 & 4™ Year 5" Year Students
) Students
1. | For double seated room Rs. 22000 each Rs. 18000 each student Rs. 16000 each
with double occupancy | student per annum per annum student per annum

room

6000 each student

2. | Room rent for double| Rs. 22000+ Rs. Rs. 18000 + Rs. 12000 Rs. 16000 + Rs.
seated room with single | 12000 each student | each student per annum | 12000 each student
occupancy per annum per annum

3. | Room rent for single| Rs.22000+ Rs. Rs. 18000 + Rs. 6000 Rs. 16000 + Rs.

each student per annum

6000 each student

per annum per annum

2. Air-conditioner and Air-Cooler: - Following are the charges of Air Conditioner/Air-Cooler
for one academic year in addition to above electricity charges.

Air-Cooler

Rupees 4000/-
For One Academic Year

Air-Conditioner

Rupees 18000/-
For One Academic Year

Heads
Electricity Charge*

*Note: AC and Cooler Charges shall be charged on the basis of previous allotment. If any
inmates wish to withdraw, please send mail to the undersigned. No refund under this head
will be made for the no/less use of the Air-Conditioner/Cooler.
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Dr. RK. Diwakar
Finance Officer



Chanakya National Law University

Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna — 800001

UNDERTAKING FOR NSP / BIHAR STUDENT CREDIT CARD
SCHEME / STATE GOVERNMENT SCHOLARSHIP

1. Name of the Student

2. Roll Number

3. Session

4. Course

S. Hosteller / Day Scholar

6. Mobile No.

7. Name of the Scheme

8. Fee Amount

9. DRCC/ Scholarship Amount

10. Sanctioned Letter Number /

Year

I hereby confirm that above statement given by me is true and found correct and Sanctioned letter of
Scholarship / DRCC under Ministry, Govt. of India / State Government is being attached with

undertaking.

Date: ..ceevinininiinnnnns Signature of the Student




